Division of Finance

AMENDMENT | State
Contract # 231711

Amendment Number 01

STATE OF UTAH AMENDMENT COVER SHEET

This contract is entered into as a result of:

_[1_ The procurement process on Bid /RFP #

_[1_ The procurement process on Requisition #

_[1  Pre-approved sole source (approval attached) #

_[1_ Agency grant, land purchase, DAS-Purchasing delegation

_[XI__ Contract with other state agency or political subdivision

_[ 1 Under $5,000 (total amount for contract period)

_[1_ Agency exemption from DAS-purchasing approval LPD169
[ 1 Revenue agreement

1. Agency Name __UTAH DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF
FORESTRY, FIRE AND STATE LANDS
2. General Purpose of Amendment:

Additional Funds Awarded

3. Contractor Name Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation

4. Contract Period: Effective date Date of Last Signature Termination date 06/30/2023
(mm/ddlyy) (mm/dd/yy)

5. Amendment Amount +/-: $63.00.00
6. New Contract Amount: $134.200.00

AMENDMENT SUMMARY PAGE - FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - NOT PART OF CONTRACT

Page 1 of 2



UTAH DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF FORESTRY FIRE AND STATE LANDS
AMENDMENT SUMMARY PAGE - FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - NOT PART OF CONTRACT

LEGAL STATUS OF CONTRACTOR:
LG [ State or Local Government
CU[] College or University
NP [] Non-Profit Corporation
CC[1] For-Profit Corporation

OT[] Other
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF NAME OF CONTRACT:
FORESTRY FIRE AND STATE LANDS Name of Contractor: Salt Lake County Parks & Recreation
INFORMATION: Address: 2001 S. State Street, #54-700
Division: Salt Lake City, UT. 84190
DUNS # (if applicable)
Office:

APPROVAL AND REVIEW SIGNATURES
UTAH DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, DIVISION OF FORESTRY FIRE AND STATE LANDS

APPROVAL AND REVIEW OF AMENDMENT:

Ben Stireman (Feb 24, 2023 09:37 MST) 02/24/2023
Program Manager Date

Jami am; (Feb 27,2023 15:20 MST) 02/27/2023

Deputy Director Date

Area Manager Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Emma Whitaker (Feb 27, 2023 10:55 MST) 02/27/2023

Attorney General Date

APPROVAL OF FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

Stacy Caroll 02/27/2023

Financial Manager Date

CONTRACT PROVISIONS: (Leave blank if no change from original contract)

X 1. Vendor Contract - Contractor provides goods or services.
X Standard Terms and Conditions used as Attachment A in Contract.
L[] Other approved provisions used as Attachment A in Contract.

[12. Subrecipient Contract - Contractor carries out grant program.
[] Standard Terms and Conditions used as Attachment A in Contract and
Subaward Terms and Conditions used as additional attachment.
[] Other approved provisions used as additional attachment.



Source of Funds:

. STATE FY Source
Amendment Allocation Sheet FEY FFY Total
State/Federal [CFDA | Fnd | Agy | Unit | Appr | Obj | Function| Amount | Program | Amount
Source % # Unit
1000 | 560 | 1780 | RDH | 6137 FL2019 $63,000.00
JRR
Totals

AMENDMENT SUMMARY PAGE - FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - NOT PART OF CONTRACT

Page 2 of 2




STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #01 To CONTRACT # 231711

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah,
Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands referred to as State Entity and, Salt Lake County, referred to as
Contractor.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:

02/07/2022 (original starting date)
06/30/2023 (current ending date)
N/A new ending date

2. Contract amount:

$71,200 (current contract amount)
$63,000 (amendment amount)
$134,200 new contract amount

add current amount to amendment amount

3. Other changes: (attach other sheets if necessary):

Salt Lake County was granted additional funding for this project through a grant process — This additional
$63,000 will be used to add additional signage and a trail for Pioneer Crossing Park. The additional scope of
work information is shown in Attachment A.

4. Effective Date of Amendment: Date of the final signature

All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE
. . Digitally signed by Erin Litvack
E rinn L |tva Ck Date: 2023.02.21 15:00:48 .
-07'00' Jamie Barnes (Feb 27, 2023 15:25 MST) 02/27/2023
Contractor's signature Date Agency's signature Date
I I RECEIVED AND PROCESSED
Erin Litvack, Deputy MayoE‘ BY DIVISION OF FINANCE ~ 2/27/23
Type or Print Name and Title Director, Division of Purehasing Date
i Finance
Division Review: L/
Morgan Faulkner 4 U 365-222-0012 N/A mfaulkner@utah.gov
Agency Contact Person Telephone Number Faxz Number Email
Reviewed as to form and legality for Salt Lake County: (Revision 04 October 2018)

David A. Johnson
13:44:59 2023.02.08

Signature: '00'07-




ATTACHMENT A



"SaTYI[IO’Y AJUnoy) [[e U0 pue AJunoy) a1y} Inoy3nory)
pausws(dur usaq sey jey; prepuess uSts £Junoy) Ino urygim sy uss 1y, [o1yaA Jo/pue ‘aiq 00 uo £q Surssed asoyy 03 Surpuydem papasu apraord
pnom yeyy yred oy jo 1aed jueyroduwr ue st uSts s1y[, Kempeol 2y} Suore USIs JUSWNUOW ] SSL[D) B PUNJ 0 A[qe J0U Sem JUISSOID) 199U0I{ JO [ 3seyq

"I2ALI 34} SUO[e SND0J PaNUTIUOD © ST IOAR] UBPIO[ Y] JO SIPIS Y10q UO WIAISAS [[e1} Y "II0U IY}Ie] [[e1], J2ATR UepIO[ 33 OJUT }02UU0D

[ [rex) ypeydse asn-[nw ) “‘U0nINISud jo aseyd arnjny e uj | SuIssoI)) 122Ul Y} s1uasaidai jeys 93priq uoIsuadsns STU0DI Ue 0} SPe3] Jey) W)
-sAs [rex3 Sunsixa ue 03 UOT}OUUOD JO2IIP € 2praoId pue YIIOU ISY)IR] PUIIXS P[NOM B[] [Ied} ISN-TJ[NW JO UOIL}OIS € JONIISU0D 0] JUIIILYNSUT 2IoM SpUnJ
193(01d ‘I9ASMOE] “ISAR] UBPIO[ 3} JO IPIS 3$aM 3} UO [1e1} J[eydse asn-[nur T € JO WOTIIaS & JO UOTNONIISUOD 3y} Papunj SUISSOID) I33U0I] JO [ ISeY

paaN }o9foid

~red a3 jo Surpuydem pue uoredyrIUapI apiaoid o) uSIs JusINUOW | SSB[D
OD'TS JO UOTIONIISUOD PIAOIJ "SWISAS [Te1) SUTISIXS I9Y)0 0] J02UU0D [[IM Jet]) [Tel) Jeydse asn-nnuwi 9pImM ] © JO UOIDI3S B 10 UOIIONIISUOD IPIA0Id

9sodind 109load

"2INJUaApE pue ‘uoryeonpa Kraaoostp ‘Aerd 1oy sonrunjzoddo ajqenyea apraoid jerp) [rex) 1) Suofe SUONEIO]

A9y ye paszadsiajur axe yey) sapou Ae[d [e1oaas smoys ue[d 19)seW YT, “TIALI 2} SUISSIOOL SB [[9M SB $991) 9Y) Suowre pue Ul 2)1 Y] JO 19)08IRYD
[eanjeu 2y} 2ouarIadxa 03 s1031s1A MIed mofre 03 paudisap a1om syjed A1epuodas 19Y)0 pue [re1) asn-Tnul y 1ed 3 JO $aYDBII UISYINOS Y] UI ISIXD
JBY] SALIS[[ED) POOMUO0II0)) AI[EaY PUE [NJIINEaq [BI2AdS 2AI2s21d 03 Sem Ied a1y} JO $9A1}09(qO UTRUI 31} JO AU “TOATY UepIof a3 Suore pue yied
a3 noydnoiy) 2dusrradxs auaias pue nyaoead e apraoid o3 1opio ur [ernjeu AJjsowr Py uaaq sey [ aseyd — red Sursso1)) 1vauoid jo uonrod adre| v

“eare a8e103s 201[0d DA M PATRYS YIIM SUTP[ING OURUUTRL B

pue ‘srex; oy} uore yuswrdmba yym sopou Aefd “ueqiaar a1 Jo 28pa 211 Je pajeoo] Jno-axyel/ur-ind jeoq J[qIssadoe Ue ‘punoreurn) pue supjred 1a[rern
3im o Sunyred e sopnpur yred 9T, I9ALI 9} 0] SS200® 12332q pue ‘sapou Ae[d yim sprexy Junyrem ‘spunordLerd ‘uoryeardar aarssed ‘sjods Surrayjes
ap1aoid se [[om se AJneaq [eInjeu sj1 urejurew o) pauueld 19)sewr usaq sey yied o], TOATY UBPIO[ 3]} JO 1SIM PISSOID SI3AUOIJ A[182 dI9YM UOTIBIO[ ISIY
a1} 2q 03 931 SUISSOID) JIUOIJ dYJ SMOYS Jey[} [OIBISI [ed1103STY wroxj awneu sj1 s328 jred oy, A1) Ao[[eA 1597 UT pateso] Sulsso1)) 19uold s4AjunoD
e I[ES 21) JO Juawdo[aAP 3T} ST JOALI 3]} O} $S200® aPp1a0Id pue JOPLIIOD ST} UM sanTunjioddo [euoneadar aoueyua 03 Ayrumyroddo yons suQ

*A3unoo a1} uryIm Pmal B J0ATY uepIof o) ayeur o3 sanrunjroddo Auews [[1s a1e 2191} TOPLIIOD 3} SUOTE PAYSI[qEISS U IARY SaTUIUIE 1313 YFnotp
uaAq ‘sanrunjioddo [euoIeaIda1 J0§ I0PLLIOD I9ALL 9y} 0} o[doad Suriq padjay [[e 2A'Y J0PLLI0D 19ALI 2y} uoTe syyred Auew pue 98eusis Surpuy Aem
‘[re1], 1ALy uepIo[ 3y} ‘syropge dn-uea]D) "puodaq pue Ajunol) 213U Y] JO YIFUS[ Y} SUNI Je(]) J9SSE [BUOISAI [NJISPUOM B OJUI JOPLLIOD) IIATY] URPIO[
oy} winy d[2y 03 110J2 PUe S20IN0SAI Jo Junowre snopuawar) e jnd saey sdnoid pue ‘senyiredorunuu ‘sarouage 1930 Auewr Im Suofe AjunoD) ayeT I[es

punoibyoeg joaloid



22110 S.4edulbuz aje}s

spue] ajels pue “adi ‘Aigssiog
suoaulbugz jo sdion Auny SN
jopuo0y poojd OIT1S

aIm

:sennus buimojjos ayy Aq pepiuiad useq Apesije sey

| 8seyd ‘[1ed) asn-inui ay} 1of Aiessasau aq pjnom syuriad 1ayjo
oN ‘padinbai aq pjnom ubjs Juswinuoyy | ssejd oy} 104 yuriad y
4S 000°S pasoiduwi 8q 0} ealy - setoe L Aj@jewixoiddy - | aseyd

9ouasald adljod/buipiuiisd - JAM
:susuped Bunedianied | eseyd

‘yInos 00g¢ Ajerewxoldde je 1oAYy UEPIOL BY} JO SPA 0SZ UIYHM

patat s W g M—.—.Ilﬂuf
e e ey A
L M R il
| e L -
Wl e R DR

dep uoijeso-



ONINaV
WalZLl-12OHS
_—— HONNVT Lvog
> g

FaANLv3d
AVTId TVEALYN

IVRALYN

0«/, NoooV

e, e B5322V dIAR

oNIaTing

NOILV.LS-€

/IONYNIL!
L cosiez

23ld ONIHSI=

{ ZaM-1az|
Tival LT

Buipuijfem sapiaoid ubis juswinuow ay | .._ou_wmmufuz.,_d»_u?
ay} Buoje sue|d ia3sew Buiysixa Yjim juelsisuod ale pue
JopLII02 J9Al 8Y) Buoje asn pue uoljealddad 10} S82IN0S /
aAnisod apinaoad saiiunpoddo jeuoijealsas jo adAy sy :
*3U07Z UOIJLealddy J2AIY uepJor ay} alojdxa pue awoo
0} UOSEalJ puk }salajul |euol}ippe d)eald pue JaAll 8y}
Buoje saniunuoddo jeuoljealdal ayj asueyua sjied | \

Tival L
L —— 9NlLSIX3

llel) yeydsy Bunsixg [

EClal =1
L’ NOISNISSNS
\Q\w ONILSIX3

71X.0G¢ "xoiddy - uoisuaix3 |iei] Jeydsy pasodoid EER T\W/v

\a\ M\}\;\\\w b}rk_
/ yp

ubIg JusWnUOl | Sse|D cozﬁ Ummw\a@&\ ,
abpug [elowa mc_mwo_%@mc\e\_w_ 6 #w_xm_\/’;f ¥ > y J

ANVNVRS
.——— DIRHOLSIH

Py

sue|d 199loiad



‘|lesy asn-pinwi Jeydse spim | Bunsixe sy ojul
31} pjnom jey} uonualxa [ied} pasodoud jo uoies0T]

yled ay} 0} aoe|d jJo asuas pue Buipul
-Aem apinolid o0} ubig |euolbay | sse|D Jo ajdwex]

-

s|iejaqg jJuawanoidwy pasodo.d



0S - Yled JUOILBALY }se]

eubej - yled |euoibay eubepy ueplor yin

"yred pue sapou Aejd ay} JO UOIIONI}SUOD BU} JO} PaMO]|[0} 8 |Im ssad0.d awes siy] “saullepinb Aysjes punoibAeld Jusiing jJeaw

0} JapJO Ul UoIONIISUOD 8y} JO uone|lelsul ay) buieasiano pue ‘Juswdinba punoibAeld Buiseyaind ‘ubisep e Buidojensp papnjoul sjosfoid
puno.ibAe|d ayj jo Auejy ‘puog uoneaIday pue syied Jejjop uoliw 06 ay} yim soafoid yuswanoidwi [eyded pue sjosfoid mau pjing 0}
paylom am se sieak g passed ay} Jano [jews pue Biq yjog syosloid snosawnu pajs|dwod sey uoiealday pue syled Ajuno) ayeT jes

9oualIadxyg

"10pLLI02 JaALl 8y} Buoje se ||am sk yied sy} ul aouasaid |ensin alow e aney AN diay [im siy Buipjing
@oueuUajUIEW By} Je Wwool abkelo}s e ul Juswdinba ai0}s ad1j0d HAN @AeY 0} 8oe(d Ul Juswaalbe ue sey uolealoay pue syied 0O1S

"196pnq suoneladQ Yled @y} WOy SWoI [[IM JaYI0M aueUS}UIBW SWI} |[N} SIY} 10} Spuny
ay | "ed ayj jo deaydn [erauab pue ‘Buliojiuow ‘soueusjuiew wiopad 0} 8)IS-U0 3q [|IM OYM LE}S Swl}-||n} suonjesadQ Mled e 1o} aseq
awioy ay} aq [|Im siy] ied ayj je pajeso] abeloys ao1jod HAN/BUIP|ING @oueUSjUlEW B Builonjsuod s| | 8seyd - jled Buissoi) tssuoid

9oueuajuley buiob-up

UOISU)Xa |Iel} asn-ljinw jeydsy - judy .

uonajdwon 10aloid - KB\ Jo pug .« UOISUSIXS |ieJ} Jo uononisuod uibsg - buudg Apeg .

ubig Juswnuoly pasodold jo uone|eisul - ke« uoISIoap Jo 821joN - Adenige .
€20¢

auljauwi] 1o9foud



‘lesodoud sIy} Jo sjuswWwa|e 8y} Jo auo Joj a|qejieAe Ajuo sem Buipuny yi ubig Juswnuoly | sse| ay} aziyuoud pjnom Ajuno)
ay; ‘lesodoud siy} Jo sjuswiaje Yiog pieme o} juaioiynsul si buipuny juelb Buiuiewsal ay) nq pieme o) paiapisuod sem [esodolid siu} | .

MO|3(q
UOI}BIaPISUOD MBAIBI BSEd|d 4 000‘€9% 3sanbay Buipn4 1s44
000°.$| 196png o9y pue syied 0O1S 06/01 yayey Ajunoo
000°0.L$ }s09 309foid |ejol
piepuejs Ajuno) ubig Juswnuoyp | sse|n
000°0¥$ yojew o} ubis jo uone|jeisu]
s|l0s
JOS 10} X2-18A0 Y}IM UOISUSIXD uolsua)xg
000'0€$ lles} .#1X,06¢ Alsjewixolddy | Jled] asn-ninAl Jeydsy Spip 1
S9JON 1S0D uonduoasag way|

ajewn}s3 109




